
GASOLINE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TABLE
GASOLINE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TABLE

6-Month*
Maintenance

500 KM 
(1.Month)
(Break-In)

3.000 KM
(6.Month)

6.000 KM
(12.Month)

9.000 KM
(18.Month)

12.000 KM
(24.Month)

15.000 KM
(30.Month)

18.000 KM
(36.Month)

21.000 KM
(42.Month)

24.000 KM
(48.Month)

27.000 KM
(54.Month)

30.000 KM
(60.Month)

33.000 KM
(66.Month)

36.000 KM
(72.Month)

39.000 KM
(78.Month)

42.000 KM
(84.Month)

45.000 KM
(90.Month)

PART/SYSTEM
NAME

PART/SYSTEM
NAME

MAINTENANCE MILEAGE

• The warranty period for Volta Motor vehicles is 1 year. You can contact our authorized dealer/service center in your country for warranty terms.
• The components listed above, which have specified replacement intervals, naturally wear out over time due to friction, thermal, and mechanical stress during operation. Therefore, it is strongly
recommended to replace them when the maintenance mileage is reached. Components that are not replaced and any faults arising from these components are not covered under warranty.
• The interval between two maintenance periods should not exceed 6 months. If maintenance has not been performed based on mileage, a 6-month maintenance should be carried out.

MAINTENANCE
PERIOD

6.000KM

6.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

6.000KM

Check the brake connections. (Inspect their
operation, the level of hydraulic fluid, and whether
there are any leaks in the system.)

Check for cracks or damage in the brake
hoses

Check the brake lever. Adjust if
necessary.

Check the operation of the brake
switches.

If applicable, check and clean the
ABS sensor connections

Check the operation of the brake
cable and lubricate if necessary.

Check the brake discs.

Check the fuel hoses for cracks or
leaks.

Check the bolts, nuts, and screws on the
engine, exhaust, brake hubs, and frame.
Tighten any loose connections.

Check the operation of the headlight,
taillight, turn signals, and buttons

Check the engine idle speed.

Measure the battery voltage. Charge or
replace it if necessary.

Check the oil level and inspect the
engine for any oil leaks.

Clean the oil filter.

Clean it.

Clean it.

Clean it.

Check the wear on the bag and slider
surfaces, and replace if necessary.

Clean it.

Check the clutch plate for wear
and replace it if necessary.

Check the drive belt for cracks or
wear, and replace it if necessary.

Check the tightness of the battery terminals

Measure the battery voltage. Charge or
replace it if necessary.

Replace the brake pads if necessary.

Check the tire pressure, inspect the tires
for damage, and measure the tread depth.

Check for leaks or damage.

Check for any play in the hub and ensure
the wheels turn freely

Check the handlebars' bearings for wear
or looseness. Lubricate if necessary.

Check the suspension for proper
movement. Inspect the shock absorber's
inner tube for scratches, damage, or
excessive lubrication

Check for any unusual noises while
operating and inspect for oil leaks.

Check the operation and throttle play,
and adjust if necessary.

Check the condition of the spark plug.
Clean it and adjust the spark plug gap if
necessary.

Check the valve clearance and adjust
if necessary.

Ensure the spark plug cap is properly
seated and free of cracks.

Check the throttle cable operation and
lubricate if necessary.

Front and
Rear Brake

Fuel Hose

Fasteners

Lighting
Components

Injection

Exhaust

Battery

Tyres

Rims

Wheel
Bearings

Steering
Bearings

Front
Suspension

Rear
Suspension

Throttle

Spark Plug

Valve

Engine
Oil

Engine
Oil Filter

Air Filter

Fuel Filter

Front
Variator

Rear
Clutch

Drive
Belt

3.000KM

3.000KM

6.000KM

6.000KM

6.000KM

6.000KM

9.000KM

6.000KM

3.000KM

Spark Plug

Engine Oil

PART REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

GENERAL MAINTENANCE
PROCEDURES*
(inspection, adjustment,
cleaning, lubrication,
tightening, etc.)

Replacement

Replacement

Replacement

Replacement

Replacement

Replacement

Replacement

Transmission drain
plug washer

Cylinder Head
Gasket

Drive Belt

Rear
Clutch

Front
Variator

Worn Parts Replacement
(bushings + sliding surfaces)

Air Filter

O-ring (Engine 
oil strainer)

Oil filter cleaning and
O-ring replacement.

Replacement
Interval

VOLTA MOTOR SAN.TİC.AŞ
Merkez Mah. Yıldıztepe Cad. Gümüşova OSB Gümüşova / DÜZCE

0380 731 25 25 - 0380 731 25 35 - info@volta.com.tr

500 KM 
(1.Month)
(Break-In)

6-Month*
Maintenance

3.000 KM
(6.Month)

6.000 KM
(12.Month)

9.000 KM
(18.Month)

12.000 KM
(24.Month)

15.000 KM
(30.Month)

18.000 KM
(36.Month)

21.000 KM
(42.Month)

24.000 KM
(48.Month)

27.000 KM
(54.Month)

30.000 KM
(60.AY)

33.000 KM
(66.AY)

36.000 KM
(72.AY)

39.000 KM
(78.AY)

42.000 KM
(84.AY)

45.000 KM
(90.Month)

Check for leaks. Tighten or replace
gaskets if necessary


