GASOLINE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TABLE

18.000 KM (36.Month)

45.000 KM (90.Month)

6.000 KM (72.AY)

Merkez Mah. Yıldıztepe Cad. Gümüşova OSB Gümüşova / DÜZCÊ

9.000 KM (78.AY)

VOLTA MOTOR SAN.TIC.AŞ

GASOLIN	E VEHICLE MAINTENANCE	TABLE	MAINT	ENANC	E MILE	AGE													
PART/SYSTEM NAME		Replacement Interval	500 KM (1.Month) (Break-In)	3.000 KM (6.Month)	6.000 KM (12.Month)	9.000 KM (18.Month)	12.000 KM (24.Month)	15.000 KM (30.Month)	18.000 KM (36.Month)	21.000 KM (42.Month)	24.000 KM (48.Month	27.000 KM (54.Month	30.000 KM (60.Month	33.000 KM (66.Month)	36.000 KM (72.Month)	39.000 KM (78.Month	42.000 KM (84.Month)	45.000 KM (90.Month)	6-Month* Maintenance
Engine Oil	Replacement	3.000KM																	
Transmission dr plug washer	Replacement	3.000KM	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
O-ring (Engine oil strainer)	Oil filter cleaning and O-ring replacement.	6.000KM			•		•		•		•		•						
Air Filter	Replacement	6.000KM																	
Cylinder Head Gasket	Replacement	3.000KM	•						•			•		•	•				
Drive Belt	Replacement	6.000KM																	
Front Variator	Worn Parts Replacement (bushings + sliding surfaces)	6.000KM				•			•			•			•			•	
Rear	Replacement	0.0001/14																	

O-ring (Engine oil strainer)	Oil filter cleaning and O-ring replacement.	6.000KM	•			•										
Air Filter	Replacement	6.000KM														
Cylinder Head Gasket	Replacement	3.000KM	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		
Drive Belt	Replacement	6.000KM			•			•							•	
Front Variator	Worn Parts Replacement (bushings + sliding surfaces)	6.000KM			•			•			•		•		•	
Rear Clutch	Replacement	9.000KM			•								•			
Spark Plug	Replacement	6.000KM														

Transmission dr plug washer	ain Replacement	3.000KM	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•		•	•	•	Ī
O-ring (Engine oil strainer)	Oil filter cleaning and O-ring replacement.	6.000KM	•		•						•		•						
Air Filter	Replacement	6.000KM																	
Cylinder Head Gasket	Replacement	3.000KM				•					•				•				
Drive Belt	Replacement	6.000KM																	
Front Variator	Worn Parts Replacement (bushings + sliding surfaces)	6.000KM				•			•			•						•	ĺ
Rear Clutch	Replacement	9.000KM				•									•				
Spark Plug	Replacement	6.000KM																	
	GENERAL MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES*	MAINTENANCE	500 KM	3.000 KM	6.000 KM	9.000 KM	12.000 KM	15.000 KM	18.000 KM	21.000 KM	24.000 KM	27.000 KM	30.000 KM	33.000 KM	36.000 KM	39.000 KM	42.000 KM	45.000 KM	

12.000 KM (24.Month)

APEC

0

Engine Oil	Replacement	3.000KM																
Transmission drain plug washer	Replacement	3.000KM	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	
O-ring (Engine oil strainer)	Oil filter cleaning and O-ring replacement.	6.000KM	•		•		•						•		•			
Air Filter	Replacement	6.000KM																
Cylinder Head Gasket	Replacement	3.000KM				•		•							•			
Drive Belt	Replacement	6.000KM																
Front Variator	Worn Parts Replacement (bushings + sliding surfaces)	6.000KM				•			•			•			•			
Rear Clutch	Replacement	9.000KM																

500 KM (1.Month) (Break-In

0

3.000KM

6.000KM

3.000KM

6.000KM

3.000KM

6.000KM 3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

3.000KM

(inspection, adjustment, cleaning, lubrication, tightening, etc.)

Check the brake connections. (Inspect their operation, the level of hydraulic fluid, and whether there are any leaks in the system.)

Check for cracks or damage in the brake hoses

Replace the brake pads if necessary

Check the brake lever. Adjust if

Check the operation of the brake

If applicable, check and clean the ABS sensor connections

Check the operation of the brake cable and lubricate if necessary.

Check the fuel hoses for cracks or

Tighten any loose connections. Check the operation of the headlight, taillight, turn signals, and buttons

Check the engine idle speed.

Check for leaks or damage

Check the bolts, nuts, and screws on the engine, exhaust, brake hubs, and frame.

Measure the battery voltage. Charge or replace it if necessary.

Measure the battery voltage. Charge or replace it if necessary.

Check the tightness of the battery termina

Check the tire pressure, inspect the tires for damage, and measure the tread depth

Check for any play in the hub and ensure the wheels turn freely

Check the handlebars' bearings for wear or looseness. Lubricate if necessary.

Check the suspension for proper movement. Inspect the shock absorber's inner tube for scratches, damage, or excessive lubrication

Check for any unusual noises while operating and inspect for oil leaks.

Check the operation and throttle play, and adjust if necessary.

Check the throttle cable operation and lubricate if necessary.

Check the condition of the spark plug. Clean it and adjust the spark plug gap if

Ensure the spark plug cap is properly seated and free of cracks.

Check the valve clearance and adjust if necessary.

Check the clutch plate for wear and replace it if necessary.

Check the drive belt for cracks or wear, and replace it if necessary.

necessary.

Clean the oil filter.

Clean it.

VOLTA

Check the brake discs.

Front and Rear Brake

Lighting

Injection

Exhaust

Battery

Tyres

Dims

Valve

Engine Oil

Air Filter

Fuel Filter

Front Variator

Clutch